# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mountain Mudd, LLC		104/26/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY
Mountain Mudd, LLC		04/26/2007	COMPANY: MONTANA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Partnered Beverages, LLC	
Street Address:	5500 Cenex Drive	
City:	Inner Grove Heights	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55077	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2520227	MOCHA MUDD

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)903-8820

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206) 903-8839

Email: tmseattle@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Patchen M. Haggerty

Address Line 1: 1420 Fifth Ave., Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patchen M. Haggerty
Signature:	/pmh/
Date:	04/26/2007

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003530 FRAME: 0242

900075454

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003530 FRAME: 0243

## NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mountain Mudd LLC, a Montana limited liability company ("Assignor"), owns and has adopted and used the following trademark for which Assignor owns the following identified registration with the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the goods and/or services identified therein ("the Mark"):

Trademark

Registraiton No.

Registration Date

MOCHA MUDD

2,520,227

December 18, 2001

; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign and Partnered Beverages LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company, with its principal business address at 5500 Cenex Drive, Inver Grove Heights, Minnesota 55077 ("Assignee"), desires to receive all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized by the Mark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, assigns, and sets over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, in the United States of America and any foreign countries or jurisdictions-together with the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized by the Mark-including all common law, use, application, registration, renewal, and extension rights, and the right to recover for damages and profits for past, present, or future infringements thereof, Nunc Pro Tunc effective as of October 11, 2006.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts Assignee may request in order to vest all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark in Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Executed as of this day of April , 2007

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003530 FRAME: 0244

MOUNTAIN MUDD LLQ

ASSIGNOR

Name: : <u>Brenda Burkhartsmeier</u>

Its: Member

STATE OF MONTANA

COUNTY OF Yellowstone ) 55

Before me personally appeared Brenda Burkhartsmeier, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that she is authorized to execute the same this day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, in the year 2007.

Notary Public

My commission expires: <u>January</u> 25, 2010

SEAL STARIAL TO

DAMA M. LUBDEN
NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Montana
Residing at Billings, Montana
My Commission Expires January 25, 2010

RECORDED: 04/26/2007